Privacy policy

Consent to personal data processing

The User agrees to the processing of personal data provided by them, indicated on the website https://genesix.ru

Leaving his data, the User is fully agreed with Article 9 of the Federal Law of July 27, 2006 № 152-FZ "On personal data" to automated, as well as without automation tools, processing and using his personal data.

The Company's representatives rely to legislation on data protection, as well as the Federal Law "On personal data" № 152-FZ.

The User guarantees the accuracy of the provided personal data and the fact that personal data belong to the User.

In case of presentation by the third parties of any claims to the Company related to the processing and using of personal data, such User undertakes to settle the claims with third parties on their own and at their own expense. The Company has the right to refuse registration to the User without explaining the reasons for refusal. In this case, the personal data of the User will be deleted. The company undertakes to use personal data of users in the order provided by the current legislation.

Confidentiality of personal data can be disclosed only on the basis of the federal law.

The Users considering that their rights and the interests are violated as a result of processing and use of personal data send claims to the e-mail address: mail@genesix.ru

This consent may be withdrawn by the User in written form. This consent is valid until the date of its withdrawal by the User by sending to the Company a written report on the specified recall in any form, unless otherwise provided by the legislation of the Russian Federation.

The User confirms the fact of acquaintance with the requirements of the Federal Law of July 27, 2006 № 152-FZ "On personal data", and fully realizes and understands the rights and obligations in the field of personal data protection.

The User is aware that in the case of authorization on the Company's websites through social network accounts, the rules and conditions of the corresponding social networks, including the processing and use of personal data and ensuring their confidentiality, apply to him.